12   12 September 2019 Narragansett Electric Company: Update to credit analysis

The Narragansett Electric Company
d/b/a National Grid

Division Docket No. D-19-17
Attachment DIV 1-1-3 Supp.

Page 12 of 12

The Narragansett Electric Company
d/b/a National Grid

Division Docket No. D-19-17
In Re: 2019 Application for Issuance of Long-Term Debt

Responses to the Division’s First Set of Data Requests
Issued on July 23, 2019

Prepared by or under the supervision of:  Jonathan Cohen

Division 1-13 – Supplemental

Request:

Please provide Narragansett’s projections of its Sources and Uses of Funds for the current fiscal
year plus the next three fiscal years.

Response:

Please see Attachment DIV 1-13.

Supplemental Response:

Please see Attachment DIV 1-13-1-Supp. for the updated Sources and Uses of Funds reflecting
changes to the Dividends on Common Stock forecasts and the increase in financing authorization
request of $900 million to account for the refinancing of existing secured debt. In addition, see
Attachment DIV 1-13-2-Supp. for the capital structure as of March 31, 2019 proforma to the
activities from the Sources and Uses of Funds.

Fiscal Year 2020 2021 2022 2023

Sources of Funds

Internal

Net Income 120,637 132,961 134,126 145,565

Depreciation & Amortization 111,067 115,744 121,958 128,048

Changes in Working Capital / Other 717 (4,269) (2,940) (2,851)

Total Internal Sources 232,421 244,436 253,144 270,762

External

Equity Issuances - - - -

Long-Term Debt 500,000 - 400,000 -

Money Pool Borrowings - 80,214 - 35,938

Total External Sources 500,000 80,214 400,000 35,938

Total Sources of Funds 732,421 324,650 653,144 306,700

Uses of Funds

Capital Expenditures 313,435 324,650 298,000 306,700

Dividends on Common Stock - - 50,000 -

Redemptions

Long-Term Debt 250,000 - - -

Short-Term Debt 168,986 - 305,144 -

Total Uses of Funds 732,421 324,650 653,144 306,700

THE NARRAGANSETT ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a NATIONAL GRID NY

SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS

($000)

The Narragansett Electric Company
d/b/a National Grid

Division Docket No. D-19-17
Attachment DIV 1-13-1-Supp.

Page 1 of 1

The Narragansett Electric Company

($000) Actual

Balance Sheet 3/31/2019 RE LTD MAT DIV

LTD $1,180,250 $0 $900,000 ($250,000) $0 $1,830,250

STD $56,547 $0 $0 $0 $0 $56,547

Preferred Stock $2,454 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,454

Common Equity (less goodwill) $1,328,274 $533,289 $0 $0 ($50,000) $1,811,563

Total Capitalization (Excl. Goodwill) $2,567,525 $3,700,814

Ratemaking Cap Structure (excl. Goodwill)

LTD 46.0% 49.5%

STD 2.2% 1.5%

Preferred Stock 0.1% 0.1%

Common Equity 51.7% 49.0%

Total 100.0% 100.0%

Ratemaking Cap Structure (excl. Goodwill and STD)

LTD 47.0% 50.2%

Common Equity 53.0% 49.8%

100.0% 100.0%

Summary FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 Total Reference from Source & Uses

Retained Earnings (RE) $120,637 $132,961 $134,126 $145,565 $533,289 Net Income - NECO S&U row 12

Long-Term Debt (LTD) $500,000 $0 $400,000 $0 $900,000 Long-Term Debt Issuances - NECO S&U row 21

Maturities (MAT) ($250,000) $0 $0 $0 ($250,000) Long-Term Debt Redemptions NECO S&U row 35

Dividends (DIV) $0 $0 ($50,000) $0 ($50,000) Dividends on Common Stock - NECO S&U row 31

Assumptions

Proforma

Capital

Structure

The Narragansett Electric Company
d/b/a National Grid

Division Docket No. D-19-17
Attachment DIV 1-13-2-Supp.

Page 1 of 1